PREMIER TITLE

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Y ol QA
L ey T

\ 1
Lendlng Database i Doc#: 1114648087 Fee: $56.00
Prog ram : Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:§10.00
; Gook County Recorder of Deeds

e . Date: 05/26/2011 03:45 PM Pg: 10t 11
Certificate of Compliance - o !

Report Mortgage " raud
800-532-8785

The property identified as: BIN: 12-33-226-002-0000

Address:
Street: 9631 CASTELLO AVE

Street line 2:

City: MELROSE PARK State: IL ZIP Code: 60164

' Lender; Pacor Mortgage Corp.

Borrower: Cesar Hernandez and Freddie Hernandez

Loan / Mortgage Amount: $146,197.C0

e authorizes the County Recorder of Deels 1c record a residential

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificat
ltaneously dated HELOC.

mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simu

Certificate number: 63305420—780F-4A68-81FA-81889409FD45 Execution date: 05/20/2011

L

it



~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

Refurn To:
PACOR MORTGAUE CORPE

4544 W 103RD ST
OAK LAWN, 1L 60453

Prepared By:
PACOR MORTGAGE CORP

4544 W T03RT 5T
OAK LAWY, AJ1 60407

CATHY RS LB

) FHA Case No.
State of [llinois MORTGAGE 137-6251498-703

148711

[
-

—
Lad

NMLS ID#:i20245 MIN 1003486111042200602

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument’) is givenon  MAY 20TH, <Gl
The Mortgagor s CRSAR HERNANDE?Z, UNMABRIED AND FREDDIE HERNANDEZ, UNMARRIED

("Borrower™). This Security Instrument is given to Mortgage Electronis Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS"),
(solely as nominee for Lender, as hereinafter defined, and Lender's successors sad assigns), as mortgagee. MERS 1s
organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address anc tZienhone number of P.O. Box 2026,
Flint, MI 48501-2026. tel. (388) 679-MERS.

PACOR MORTCRSE TORE

("Lender") is organized and existing under the laws of ILLTNCIS , and
has an address of 4544 W 103RL 3T, CAK LAEWN, T 60453

. Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of
Gle HUNDRE PORTY STX THOUSAND CNB AUNDRED NINETY SEVEN AND  NG/ICO.

Dollars (U.S. & 146,197.00 ).
This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument {"Note"), which provides
for monthly payments, with the fult debt. if not paid carlier, due and payable on  JUNE 15T, 2041 :
This Sccurity Instrument secures 1o Lerder: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and
all renewals. extensiens and modifications of the Note: (b} the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced
under paragraph 7 1o protect the security of this Security Instrument: and (c) the performance of Borrower's

FHA [tinois Mortgage with MERS - 4/96
Wolters Kluwer Financial Services
VMPE-4N(IL) 0305 01 Amended 2/01

Page 1 of 9 Initials ﬂ’ 5:& F H



71114649067 Page: 3 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby
mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the

-successors and assigns of MERS, the following deseribed property located in -

COOK ' County, Illinois:
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION RIDER

Parcel 11D Number:
which has the address of 9631 CASTELLD AVE [Street]
MELRGSE PARK [City), Ilinois 60164 [£ip Code] ("Property Address™);

TOGETHER WITH all the imprivements now or hercafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances and fixtures now or hersafier a) part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be
covered by this Security Instrument. All of tie £giagoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."
Borrower understands and agrees that MERS haids only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this
Security Instrument; but. if necessary to comply with law or custorn, MERS, {as nominee for Lender and Lender's
cuccessors and assigns), has the right: to exercise any ov altoof those interests, including. but not limited to, the right
ro foreclose and sell the Property: and to take any actior reguired of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing or
canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully setz<d of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to
mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property 15 ursncumbered. except for encurnbrances of record.
Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Propcrty against all claims and demands, subject to any
encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants
with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrement covering real property.

Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

UNIFORM COVENANTS.

1. Payment of Principal, Interest and Late Charge. Borrower shall pay“wien due the principal of, and
interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.

2. Monthly Payment of Taxes, Insurance and Other Charges. Borrower snall include in each monthty
payment, together with the principal and interest as set forth in the Note and any late charges, a sum for (a) taxes and
special assessments levied or to be levied apainst the Property, {b) leasehold payments ar g-ound rents on the
Property, and (¢) premiums for insurance required under paragraph 4. In any year in which the L ¢tider must pay a
mortgage insurance premium to the Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (“"Secretary”)y e in any year in
which such premium would have been required if Lender stilt held the Security [nstrument, each morinly payment
shall also include either: (i) a sum for the annual mortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secretary,
or (i) a monthly charge instead of a mertgage insurance premium if this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary,
in a reasonable amount to be determined by the Secretary. Except for the monthly charge by the Secretary, these
items are called "Escrow ltems” and the sums paid to Lender are calted "Escrow Funds.”

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold amounts for Fscrow [tems in an aggregate amount not to exceed the
maximum amount that may be required for Borrower's escrow account under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures
Act of 1974, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 ¢f seq. and implementing regulations, 24 CFR Part 3500, as they may be
amended rom time 1o time ("RESPA"), except that the cushion or reserve permitted by RESPA for unanticipated
disbursements or disbursements before the Borrower's payments are available in the account may not be based on

amounts due for the mortgage insurance premium.
! A o
(_ ¢ Imtials z

VIMP B-4N{IL) 0305).01 Page 2 of 8



1114649067 Page: 4 of 11

'UNOFFICIAL COPY

if the amounts held by Lender for Escrow Items exceed the amounts permitted to be held by RESPA, Lender
shall account to Borrower for the excess funds-as required by RESPA. If the amounts of funds held by Lender at:any
time are not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may. notify the Borrower and require Borrower to
make up the shortage as permitted by RESPA.

The Fscrow Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If
Borrower tenders to Lender the full payment of all such sums, Borrower's account shall be credited with the balance
remaining for all installment items (a), (b}, and (c) and any mortgage insurance premium installment that Lender has
not become obligated to pay to the Secretary, and Lender shall promptly refund any excess funds to Borrower.
Immediately prior te a foreclosure sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender. Borrower's account shall be
credited with 4y, balance remaining for all installments for items (a). (b). and (c).

3. Applicatian of Payments. All payments under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied by Lender as follows:

First, to the /aortgage insurance premium to be paid by Lender to the Secrctary or to the monthly charge by the
Secretary instead of thc inonthly mortgage insurance premium:

Second, to any taxZs, special assessments, leasehold payments or ground rents, and fire, flood and other hazard
insurance premiums, as required,

Fourth, to amortization of the-grincipal of the Note; and

Fifth, to late charges due undcrthe Note.

4. Fire, Flood and Other Hazard Visuiance, Borrower shall insure all improvements on the Property, whether
now in existence or subsequentty erected, against any hazards, casualties, and contingencies, including fire, for which
lender requires insurance. This insurance sha!i~be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender
requires. Borrower shall also insure all improvenzuts on the Property, whether now in cxistence or subsequently
erected, against toss by floods to the extent require by the Secretary. Alb insurance shall be carried with companies
approved by Lender. The insurance policies and any rc qewals shall be heid by Lender and shalt include loss payable
clauses in favor of, and in a form acceptable to, Lender.

In the event of loss. Borrower shall give Lender immedizic notice by mail. Lender may make proaf of loss if not
made promptiy by Borrower. Each insurance company concerned i nereby authorized and directed to make payment
for such loss directly to Lender, instead of to Borrower and to Ierder jointly. All or any part of the insurance
proceeds may be applied by Lender, at its option, either (a} to the Teductiorof the indebtedness under the Note and
this Sccurity Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order in paragraph 3, and then to prepayment
of principal, or (b) to the restoration or repair of the damaged Property. Axy application of the proceeds to the
principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments which ars referred to in paragraph 2, or
change the amount of such payments. Any excess insurance proceeds over an amoun’ required to pay all outstanding
indebtedness under the Note and this Security Instrument shall be paid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

In the event of foreclosure of this Security Instrument or other transfer of title to the Property that extinguishes
the indchtedness. all right. title and interest of Borrower in and to insurance policies infaio shalt pass to the
purchaser.

5. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Lcan Application;
Leascholds. Borrower shall occupy. establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residends within sixty
days after the execution of this Security Instrument {or within sixty days of a later sale or transfer of the Property)
and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of
occupancy, unless Lender determines that requirement will cause undue hardship for Borrower, or unless extenuating
cireumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall notify Lender of any extenuating
cireumstances. Borrower shall not commit waste or destroy, damage or substantially change the Property or allow the
Property to deteriorate, reasonable wear and tear excepted. Lender may inspect the Property if the Property is vacant
or abandoned or the loan is in default. Fender may take reasonable action to protect and preserve such vacant or

( W e A

YMP®.4AN(IL) 0305) 01 Page 3 of 9



1114649067 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

abandoned Property. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave
‘materiaily false or inaccurate information or. statements to Lender {or failed to provide Lender with, any material
information) in -cennection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limifed to, -representations
concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principat residence. If this Security Instrument is on a
leaschold, Borrower shall comply with the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the
leasehold and fee title shatl not be merged unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing,

6. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with
any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in place of condemnation, are
hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender to the extent of the full amount of the indebtedness that remains unpaid
under the Note’and this Security Instrument. Lender shali apply such proceeds to the reduction of the indebtedness
under the Noteand this Sccurity Instrument, first to any delinquent amounts applied in the order provided in
paragraph 3, ang then to prepayment of principal. Any application of the proceeds to the principal shalt not extend or
postpone the due date st the monthly payments, which are referred to in paragraph 2, or change the amount of such
payments. Any excess‘progeeds over an amount required to pay all outstanding indebtedness under the Note and this
Security Instrumenst shall-be jaid to the entity legally entitled thereto.

7. Charges to Borrower and Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. Borrower shall pay all
governmental or municipal charges, fines and impositions that are not included in paragraph 2. Borrawer shall pay
these obligations on time directly (o fas-entity which is owed the payment. If failure to pay would adversely affect
lender's interest in the Property, upon.lender's request Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts
evidencing these payments.

If Borrower fails to make these payments o~ the payments required by paragraph 2, or fails to perform any other
covenants and agreements contained in this Secirit Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly
affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a pioceeding in bankruptey, for condemnation or to enforce laws or
regulations). then Lender may do and pay whatever isqicesssary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's
rights in the Property, including payment of taxes. hazasd insurance and other items mentioned in paragraph 2.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragrapk shall become an additional debt of Borrower and be
secured by this Security Tnstrument. These amounts shall bear nterest from the date of disbursement, at the Note
rate. and at the option of Lender, shail be immediately due and payeuli

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority ¢ver this Security Instrument unless Borrower:
{a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lisssin a manner acceptable to Lender; (h)
contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of tlhe Her in, legal proceedings which in the
Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien: or (c) secdres from the holder of the lien an
agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument./ 17 Vender determines that any part
of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give
Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or nore of the actions set forth
above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

8. Fees. Lender may colleet fees and charges authorized by the Secrctary.

9, Grounds for Acceleration of Debt.

(a) Default. Lender may, except as limited by regulations issued by the Secretary, in thescase of payment
defaults, require immediate payment in full of all sums sccured by this Security Instrument it
(1) Borrower defaults by faiting o pay in full any monthly payment required by this Security Instrument
prior to or on the due date of the next monthly payment, or
(i) Borrower defaults by failing, for a period of thirly days, to perform any other obligations contained
in this Security Instrument.
{b) Sale Without Credit Approval. Lender shall, if permitted by applicable faw {including Section 341(d)
of the Garn-St. Germain Depository Institutions Act of 1982, {2 U.S.C. 1701j-3(d)) and with the prior
approval of the Secretary, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument

if:
N e £H

VM P ®-4N(IL) p305) 01 Page & of



1114649067 Page: 6 of 11

 UNOFFICIAL COPY

(i) All or part of the Property, or a beneficial interest in a trust owning all or part of the Property, is sold
or otherwise transferred (other than by devise or descent), and . - _ S '
(ii) The Property is not occupied by the purchaser or grantee as his or her principal residence, or the
purchaser or orantee does so occupy the Property but tis or her credit has not been apprO\'fcd in
accordance with the requirernents of the Secretary.
{¢) No Waiver. If circumstances occur that would permit Lender to require immediate payment in full, but
Lender does not require such payments, Lender does not waive its rights with respect to subsequent events.
(d) Regulations of HUD Secretary. In many circumstances regulations issued by the Secretary will limit
Lender's rights, in the case of payment defaults, to require immediate payment in full and foreclose if not
paid s Security Instrument does not authorize acceleration or foreclosure if not permitted by regulations
of the Secretary.
(¢) Mortjag: Not Insured. Borrower agrees that if this Security Instrument and the Note are not determined
to be eligibie For insurance under the National Housing Act within 60 days from the date hereof, Lender
may, at its opt.on, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Sccurity Instrument. A
written statement Of sy authorized agent of the Secretary dated subsequent to 60 days from the date hereof,
deciining to insure ts Security Instrument and the Note, shall be deemed conclusive proof of such
ineligibility. Notwithstaniinz_the foregoing, this option may not be cxercised by Lender when the
unavailability of msurance iv'solelv due to Lender's failure to remit a mortgage insurance premium to the
Secretary.

10. Reinstatement. Borrower has a Tight to be reinstated if Lender has required immediate payment in full
because of Borrower's failure to pay an amourt due-under the Note or this Security Instrument. This right applies
even after foreclosure proceedings are instituted./¥u rcinstate the Security Instrument, Borrower shall tender in a
lump sum all amounts required to bring Borrower' s acZount current including, to the extent they are obligations of
Borrower under this Security Instrument, foreclosure costs and reasonable and customary attorneys' fees and expenses
properly associated with the foreclosure proceeding. Uporrcinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and
the obligations that it secures shall remain in effect as if bénder had not required immediate payment in full.
However, Lender is not required to permit reinstatement if* 41} Lender has accepled reinstatement after the
commencement of forectosure proceedings within two years immedizecly preceding the commencement of a current
foreclosure proceeding, (i) reinstatement will preclude foreclosure on’ ditierent grounds in the future, or (1)
reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the lien created by this Securiv.Instrumert.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Fitension of the time of payment or
modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument grantzhy Lender to any successor in
interest of Borrower shall not operate to relcase the Hability of the original Borrower ar Borrower's successor in
interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor i interast ot refuse to extend
tie for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums securcd by this Security [nstrumvent by reason of any
demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance byl <nder in exercising
any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or prectude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-Signers. The covenants aid agreements
of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the
provisions of paragraph 9(b). Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who
co-signs this Security Instrument but does not cxecute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to
mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower' s interest in the Property under the terms of this Secunty Instrument; {b)
is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (¢} agrees that Lender and any
other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this
Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

(R £H

VMPR-4AN(IL) 0305) 01 Page 5 of 9



1114649067 Page: 7 of 11

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

13. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or
by .mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall-be directed to
the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lefider. Any notice to Lender shall be
given by first ctass mail to Lender's address stated herein or any address Lender designates by notice to Borrower.
Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when
given as provided in this paragraph.

14. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by Federal law and the law of
the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument
or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or
the Note whisi=an be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security
Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable,

15. Borrowsr's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security
Instrument.

16. Harardous Stisiances. Borrewer shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release
of any Hazardous Substances 2 or in the Property. Borrower shalt not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything
affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to
the presence, use, or storage oncdie Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that arc generally
recognized 1o be appropriate to nortaal «esidential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lende! written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory agency-or private party invelving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actua!¥mowledge. 1f Borrower learns. or 15 notified by any governmental
or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shalt promptly take all necessary repaedtal actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 16, "Hazardous Subsfances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following supstinces: gasoline, keroscne. other {flammable or toxic
petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile salvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde,
and radioactive materials, As used in this paragraph 16, "Environraental Law" means federal laws and laws of the
jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safetylor environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Assignment of Rents. Borrower unconditionally assigns and transf¢re o Lender all the rents and revenues
of the Property. Borrower authorizes Lender or [ ender's agents to collect the rents and revenues and hereby directs
each tenant of the Property to pay the rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However, ‘prior o Lender's notice to
Rorrower of Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in the Sccurity [nstrument, Borrawer shall collect and
receive all rents and revenues of the Property as trustce for the benefit of Lender and Borrgwer. This assignment of
rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security only.

If Lender gives noice of breach to Borrower: (a) all rents received by Borrower shall be hld by Borrower as
trustee for benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security Instrument: (b) Lender shall be
entitled to collect and receive all of the rents of the Property; and (c) cach tenant of the Property shall_tay all rents
due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agent on Lender's written demand (o the tenant.

Borrower has not executed any prior assignment of the rents and has not and will not perform any act that would
prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paragraph 17.

Lender shall not be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property before or after giving notice
of breach to Borrower. However, Lender or a judicially appointed recerver may do so at any time there is a breach,
Any application of rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of rents of the Property shalt terminate when the debt secured by the Security Instrument is paid in futl.

(e dth

VMP ®-4N{IL) 0305) 01 Page 6 of 9



1114649067 Page: 8 of 11

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY -

18. Foreclosure Procedure. If Lender requires immediate payment in full under paragraph 9, Lender may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender -shall be entitled -to collect all expenses -

“incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable -

attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence. .

If the Lender's interest in this Security Instrument is held by the Secretary and the Secretary requires
immediate payment in full under Paragraph 9, the Secretary may invoke the nonjudicial power of sale
provided in the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 1994 ("Act™) (12 U.S.C. 3751 ¢t seq.) by requesting
a foreclosure commissioner designated under the Act to commence foreclosure and to sell the Property as
provided in the Act. Nothing in the preceding sentence shall deprive the Secretary of any rights otherwise
available to a Zender under this Paragraph 18 or applicable law.

19. Release, Ypon payment of all sums secured by this Security [nstrument, Lender shatl release this Security
Instrument withottChatge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

20. Waiver of Homasténd. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

21. Riders to this Security Tnst'ument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together
with this Security Instrument, the covenants of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of ‘this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security
Instrument. [Check applicable box{es})]. a

__| Condominium Rider \:' Crowing Equity Rider | Other [specify]
[ ] Planncd Unit Development Rider [ Craduated Payment Rider

SR

VIME ®-4N{IL) 0305) 01 Page 7 of 9



1114649067 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms contained in this Securlty Instrument and in

any rider(s) executed by Borrower and re corded with it. -
L //Wo )
U’ {Seal)

Witnesses:
CESAR HERNANDEZ -Borrower

-/):,u( 41/ j_{.’\ LZ-LM (Seal)

FRhDFH—_. ﬂ?RNI\NDE.A ~Borrower

_ (Seal) (Seal)
-Borrower _Borrower

fasat) _{Seal)

-Borrower

_ {Seal)

-Borrower

VMP®.4N(IL) 0305, 01 Page 8 of 9

-Borrower

(Seal)

-Borrower



1114649067 Page: 10 of 11

- UNOFFICIAL COPY'

STATE OF ILLINOIS, [,w([— County ss:

L /WV { L %u-»b(?/ . a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify

that CESAR HERNANDEZ, UNMARRIED AND FREDDIE HERNANDEZ, UNMARRIED

, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
subscribed to the forcgoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person. and acknowledged that he/shefthey
signed and delsvered the said instrument as his‘her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set

’f
2011 .
) k

forth.
Given und<r my hand and official scal, this 207H

My Comniission Lxpirss: 4/ //LL
f % f Natary Public
R T T

v:’\‘\‘\l\l\‘\mw
'OFFICIAL SEAL"
CATHERINE P. TOOMEY
NOTARY.PULSLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSIOWN EXPIRES 9/30/2014

VIMP ®-4N{IL} 305) 01 Page 9 of 8

PREMIER TITLE
1350 W, NORTHWEST HIGHWAY
ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, !L 60004
1847) 255-710C



- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT'A'
Legal Description

File Number: 2011-01897-PT
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 16 IN FULLERTON GARDENS SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST HALF-OF THE NORTHEAST

QUARTER OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12,7 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL - -

MERIDIAN, AND THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE

SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD

PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWM 23: 9631 Castello Avenue, Melrose Park, L 60164

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBEFR. 12-33-226-002-0000



